502768579 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2815174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FULCRUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.	04/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCORDIA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	CHANCERY HOUSE, HIGH STREET		
City:	BRIDGETOWN		
State/Country:	BARBADOS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5484607
Patent Number:	5763449
Patent Number:	5869100
Patent Number:	6030642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: schuler.emma@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:EMMA L. SCHULERSIGNATURE:/Emma L. Schuler/DATE SIGNED:04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Concordia_Fulcrum_PatentRelease#page1.tif source=Concordia_Fulcrum_PatentRelease#page2.tif

PATENT 502768579 REEL: 032678 FRAME: 0639

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Agreement") is made by and between CONCORDIA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Barbados ("Concordia") and FULCRUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada ("Fulcrum").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), Concordia executed and delivered a Collateral Assignment for Security (Patents) dated May 6, 2013, under which Concordia granted to Fulcrum a security interest in (i) each patent and patent application referred to in Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein, (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (vi) all licenses, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit arising therefrom, and (vii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "USPTO") on May 14, 2013 and such recordation is located on Reel 030416 at Frame 0172 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, Concordia has satisfied all of its obligations under the Security Agreement and has requested that Fulcrum terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that Fulcrum hereby (a) releases and discharges all interests in the Collateral that were granted by the Security Agreement, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect with respect to the Collateral.

Executed at 15/20010 this 15 day of 1/2(___, 2014.

FULCRUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.

(Authorized signatory)

(Print name and title)

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
EXTENDED RELEASE CONIDINE FORMULATION	5,484,607	January 16, 1996	08136309	October 13, 1993
PLEASANT-TASTING AQUEOUS LIQUID COMPOSITION OF A BITTER-TASTING DRUG	5,763,449	June 9, 1998	08692081	August 7, 1996
EXTENDED RELEASE CLONIDINE FORMULATION (TABLET)	5,869,100	February 9, 1999	08881314	June 24, 1997
EXTENDED RELEASE CLONIDINE FORMULATION (CAPSULE)	6,030,642	February 29, 2000	08884283	June 27, 1997

4814-5270-7861 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 032678 FRAME: 0641